the supervisory strategies impact curriculum 
implementation. 

The respondents of the research will be the 
Elementary School Principals, Kindergarten, 
Grade 1, and Grade 4 Teachers of Zone 1, DepEd 
Division of Zambales.  

The respondents will include a total popu-
lation of two hundred twelve (212) (School 
Heads, 62; and Kindergarten, Grade 1, and 
Grade 4 Teachers, 150). Table 1 below shows 
the distribution of the participants.

Table 1. Distribution of the School Head and Teacher – Respondents from Elementary Schools of  

Zone 1, Division of Zambales